



ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
PROJECT DELIVERY AND OPERATIONS DIVISION
CONTRACTS AND SPECIFICATIONS SECTION

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT # 2025077

TRACS No.			Project No.	Item	County	District	Gross Length	Net Length	Prepared By:
095	YU 043	F083201C	095-B-(221)T	105126	YUMA	SOUTHWEST	4.6		Jesmin Farhana

Highway Termini	Location	Work Description
• SAN LUIS-YUMA-QUARTZSITE HWY (US 95)	• Imperial Dam and Aberdeen Rd I	• INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

BID RESULTS FOR 2025077

Bid Opening Date : 10/31/2025, Prequalification Required, Engineer Specialist : Jesmin Farhana

Completion Date:

380 Working Days

The proposed project is located in Yuma County on US 95 from mileposts 43.4 and 55.0, approximately 17 miles northeast of the City of Yuma and approximately 60 miles south of Interstate 10 (I-10). The work consists of constructing roundabout intersections at the Imperial Dam Road and Aberdeen Road intersections. The roadway will be widened from the existing 2-lane undivided roadway to a 4-lane roadway at the roundabout intersection. After the roundabout the roadway will transition back to the existing two-lane roadway. The work includes grading, paving, installing new pipe culverts, intersection lighting, erosion control, seeding, signing, striping, fencing and other related work.

Bid Rank	Compared To Department Estimat	Option #	Bid Amount	Contractor	Extended Sum of Items
	+		\$19,555,108.75	DEPARTMENT ESTIMATE	\$19,555,108.75
1	+26.2%		\$24,676,767.67	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO. 1302 W. DRIVERS WAY TEMPE, AZ 85284-	\$24,676,767.67
Winning Bidder is 26.2% Over Department Estimate (Difference = \$5,121,658.92)					

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025077 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2010011	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		32.000	\$2,000.000	\$64,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$2,500.000	\$80,000.00	+25.0%
2020020	L.FT.	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CURB				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		303.000	\$20.000	\$6,060.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$75.000	\$22,725.00	+275.0%
2020029	SQ.YD.	REMOVAL OF ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		14,750.000	\$8.000	\$118,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$20.000	\$295,000.00	+150.0%
2020041	L.FT.	REMOVAL OF PIPE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		311.000	\$50.000	\$15,550.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$150.000	\$46,650.00	+200.0%
2020047	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		47.000	\$500.000	\$23,500.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$300.000	\$14,100.00	-40.0%
2020071	L.FT.	REMOVE GUARD RAIL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		162.000	\$8.000	\$1,296.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$15.000	\$2,430.00	+87.5%
2020080	SQ.YD.	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MILLING) (1/2")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		50,491.000	\$2.000	\$100,982.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$3.500	\$176,718.50	+75.0%
2020101	L.FT.	REMOVE FENCE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		290.000	\$12.000	\$3,480.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$10.000	\$2,900.00	-16.7%
2020156	EACH	REMOVE (POLE AND LUMINAIRE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$1,500.000	\$3,000.00	-40.0%
2020160	L.SUM	REMOVE (CONDUCTOR)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$4,500.000	\$4,500.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	-77.8%
2030112	L.FT.	SHOULDER BUILD-UP (MILLED AC)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		24,478.000	\$1.000	\$24,478.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$2.000	\$48,956.00	+100.0%
2030113	HOURL	SHOULDER BUILD-UP (COMPACTION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		25.000	\$150.000	\$3,750.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$375.000	\$9,375.00	+150.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025077 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
2030301	CU.YD.	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		34,131.000	\$17.000	\$580,227.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$35.000	\$1,194,585.00	+105.9%
2030302	CU.YD.	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (OVEREXCAVATION)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4,284.000	\$25.000	\$107,100.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$45.000	\$192,780.00	+80.0%
2030401	CU.YD.	DRAINAGE EXCAVATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,213.000	\$100.000	\$121,300.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$90.000	\$109,170.00	-10.0%
2030814	L.FT.	DYKE (TYPE B) (C-03.10)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		53.000	\$70.000	\$3,710.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$150.000	\$7,950.00	+114.3%
2030904	CU.YD.	BORROW (IN PLACE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		34,711.000	\$27.000	\$937,197.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$49.000	\$1,700,839.00	+81.5%
3030022	CU.YD.	AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		24,789.000	\$65.000	\$1,611,285.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$75.000	\$1,859,175.00	+15.4%
4010012	SQ.YD.	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (12")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,358.000	\$170.000	\$230,860.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$300.000	\$407,400.00	+76.5%
4040111	TON	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		78.000	\$700.000	\$54,600.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$650.000	\$50,700.00	-7.1%
4040116	HR	APPLY BITUMINOUS TACK COAT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		143.000	\$250.000	\$35,750.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$225.000	\$32,175.00	-10.0%
4040125	TON	FOG COAT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		35.000	\$850.000	\$29,750.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$1,500.000	\$52,500.00	+76.5%
4040159	SQ.YD.	COVER MATERIAL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		68,167.000	\$3.000	\$204,501.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$3.500	\$238,584.50	+16.7%
4040165	SQ.YD.	BLOTTER MATERIAL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		50,195.000	\$0.200	\$10,039.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$0.100	\$5,019.50	-50.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025077 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
4040232	TON	ASPHALT BINDER (PG 76-22 PM)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,358.000	\$750.000	\$1,768,500.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$800.000	\$1,886,400.00	+6.7%
4040288	TON	ASPHALT BINDER (PG 70-22 TR+)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		157.000	\$1,000.000	\$157,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$1,200.000	\$188,400.00	+20.0%
4090006	TON	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURAL) (SPECIAL MIX)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5,281.000	\$150.000	\$792,150.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$180.000	\$950,580.00	+20.0%
4160004	TON	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (3/4" MIX) (END PRODUCT) (SPECIAL MIX)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		41,878.000	\$70.000	\$2,931,460.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$91.000	\$3,810,898.00	+30.0%
4160031	TON	MINERAL ADMIXTURE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		444.000	\$90.000	\$39,960.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$90.000	\$39,960.00	+0.0%
5011243	L.FT.	PIPE, REINFORCED CONCRETE, CLASS HE III, 24" X 38"				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		609.000	\$400.000	\$243,600.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$400.000	\$243,600.00	+0.0%
5012918	L.FT.	PIPE CULVERT, 18"				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,107.000	\$150.000	\$166,050.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$250.000	\$276,750.00	+66.7%
5012936	L.FT.	PIPE CULVERT, 36"				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		826.000	\$350.000	\$289,100.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$350.000	\$289,100.00	+0.0%
5014018	EACH	FLARED END SECTION, 18" (C-13.25)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6.000	\$1,800.000	\$10,800.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$1,000.000	\$6,000.00	-44.4%
5014036	EACH	FLARED END SECTION, 36" (C-13.25)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8.000	\$2,000.000	\$16,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$2,200.000	\$17,600.00	+10.0%
5030070	EACH	CONCRETE CATCH BASIN (C-15.30) SINGLE, H=8' OR LESS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$9,000.000	\$18,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$30,000.000	\$60,000.00	+233.3%
5030604	EACH	CONCRETE CATCH BASIN (C-15.90)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6.000	\$8,000.000	\$48,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$30,000.000	\$180,000.00	+275.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025077 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
5030605	EACH	CONCRETE CATCH BASIN (DETAIL DD)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$6,000.000	\$24,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$30,000.000	\$120,000.00	+400.0%
6016088	EACH	HEADWALL (RCPHE 24X38)(SD-6.30-1)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$10,000.000	\$20,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$25,000.000	\$50,000.00	+150.0%
6016091	EACH	HEADWALL (RCPHE 4-24X38) (SD-6.30-2)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$20,000.000	\$40,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$35,000.000	\$70,000.00	+75.0%
6070004	L.F.T.	BREAKAWAY SIGN POST W6X12				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		56.000	\$100.000	\$5,600.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$75.000	\$4,200.00	-25.0%
6070006	L.F.T.	BREAKAWAY SIGN POST W8X18				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		34.000	\$100.000	\$3,400.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$80.000	\$2,720.00	-20.0%
6070024	EACH	FOUNDATION FOR BREAKAWAY SIGN POST W6X12				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$2,200.000	\$8,800.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$3,000.000	\$12,000.00	+36.4%
6070026	EACH	FOUNDATION FOR BREAKAWAY SIGN POST W8X18				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$2,200.000	\$4,400.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$3,500.000	\$7,000.00	+59.1%
6070038	EACH	SLIP BASE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		82.000	\$350.000	\$28,700.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$400.000	\$32,800.00	+14.3%
6070054	L.F.T.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 S)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		88.000	\$35.000	\$3,080.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$9.000	\$792.00	-74.3%
6070055	L.F.T.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 1/2 S)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		250.000	\$20.000	\$5,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$11.000	\$2,750.00	-45.0%
6070057	L.F.T.	SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 1/2 T)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		714.000	\$22.000	\$15,708.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$16.000	\$11,424.00	-27.3%
6070060	EACH	FOUNDATION FOR SIGN POST (CONCRETE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		83.000	\$400.000	\$33,200.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$400.000	\$33,200.00	+0.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025077 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
6080005	SQ.FT.	REGULATORY, WARNING, OR MARKER SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		675.000	\$35.000	\$23,625.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$30.000	\$20,250.00	-14.3%
6080018	SQ.FT.	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		112.000	\$65.000	\$7,280.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$55.000	\$6,160.00	-15.4%
6080025	SQ.FT.	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		262.000	\$50.000	\$13,100.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$35.000	\$9,170.00	-30.0%
7010025	EACH	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (IN-LINE ENERGY ABSORBING TERM.)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		25.000	\$3,500.000	\$87,500.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$2,500.000	\$62,500.00	-28.6%
7010026	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (IN-LINE ENERGY ABSORBING TERM.) (IN USE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2,792.000	\$35.000	\$97,720.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$35.000	\$97,720.00	+0.0%
7010031	HOUR	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		157.000	\$250.000	\$39,250.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$150.000	\$23,550.00	-40.0%
7015010	L.FT.	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER (INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		29,360.000	\$20.000	\$587,200.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$25.000	\$734,000.00	+25.0%
7015052	L.FT.	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING (STRIPE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		122,119.000	\$0.500	\$61,059.50	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$0.500	\$61,059.50	+0.0%
7015091	SQ.FT.	SPECIALTY SIGNS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		135.000	\$35.000	\$4,725.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$20.000	\$2,700.00	-42.9%
7016020	L.FT.-DAY	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER (IN USE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,748,620.000	\$0.070	\$262,403.40	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$0.080	\$299,889.60	+14.3%
7016030	EACH-DAY	BARRICADE (TYPE 1, TYPE 2, VERT.PANEL, TUBULAR MARKER)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		79,919.000	\$0.300	\$23,975.70	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$0.350	\$27,971.65	+16.7%
7016031	EACH-DAY	BARRICADE (TYPE 3, HIGH LEVEL FLAG TREE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5,478.000	\$1.000	\$5,478.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$0.800	\$4,382.40	-20.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025077 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7016033	EACH-DAY	PORTABLE SIGN STAND (SPRING TYPE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		8,258.000	\$1.600	\$13,212.80	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$2.000	\$16,516.00	+25.0%
7016035	EACH-DAY	WARNING LIGHT (TYPE A)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		17,540.000	\$0.350	\$6,139.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$0.150	\$2,631.00	-57.1%
7016037	EACH-DAY	WARNING LIGHT (TYPE C)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		85,397.000	\$0.350	\$29,888.95	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$0.150	\$12,809.55	-57.1%
7016039	EACH-DAY	EMBEDDED SIGN POST				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		20,332.000	\$0.300	\$6,099.60	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$0.250	\$5,083.00	-16.7%
7016051	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY SIGN (LESS THAN 10 S.F.)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,910.000	\$0.600	\$1,146.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$0.450	\$859.50	-25.0%
7016052	EACH-DAY	TEMPORARY SIGN (10 S.F. OR MORE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		16,606.000	\$0.700	\$11,624.20	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$0.450	\$7,472.70	-35.7%
7016061	EACH-DAY	FLASHING ARROW PANEL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		868.000	\$35.000	\$30,380.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$25.000	\$21,700.00	-28.6%
7016067	EACH-DAY	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		884.000	\$45.000	\$39,780.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$45.000	\$39,780.00	+0.0%
7016071	HOURL	PILOT VEHICLE WITH DRIVER				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		264.000	\$90.000	\$23,760.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$90.000	\$23,760.00	+0.0%
7016075	HOURL	FLAGGING SERVICES (CIVILIAN)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		592.000	\$60.000	\$35,520.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$70.000	\$41,440.00	+16.7%
7016081	HOURL	FLAGGING SERVICES (DPS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		263.000	\$110.000	\$28,930.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$100.000	\$26,300.00	-9.1%
7016082	HOURL	FLAGGING SERVICES (LOCAL ENFORCEMENT OFFICER)(WITH AGENCY VEHICLE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		113.000	\$100.000	\$11,300.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$120.000	\$13,560.00	+20.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025077 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7017020	L.SUM	TEMPORARY AND PORTABLE TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL (INSTALL & REMOVE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	-50.0%
7017025	DAY	TEMPORARY AND PORTABLE TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL (IN USE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		432.000	\$90.000	\$38,880.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$90.000	\$38,880.00	+0.0%
7030080	EACH	OBJECT MARKER (M-23) (TYPE 3)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$600.000	\$1,200.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$700.000	\$1,400.00	+16.7%
7030095	EACH	MILEPOST MARKER (S-10)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6.000	\$730.000	\$4,380.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$700.000	\$4,200.00	-4.1%
7040005	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		86,859.000	\$0.800	\$69,487.20	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$0.600	\$52,115.40	-25.0%
7040006	L.FT.	PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		80,426.000	\$0.800	\$64,340.80	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$0.600	\$48,255.60	-25.0%
7040074	EACH	PAVEMENT SYMBOL (EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC) (ALKYD) (0.090")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		56.000	\$200.000	\$11,200.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$250.000	\$14,000.00	+25.0%
7060013	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKER, RAISED, TYPE C				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		263.000	\$4.000	\$1,052.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$5.000	\$1,315.00	+25.0%
7060015	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKER, RAISED, TYPE D				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		538.000	\$4.500	\$2,421.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$5.000	\$2,690.00	+11.1%
7060017	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKER, RAISED, TYPE E				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		816.000	\$6.000	\$4,896.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$5.000	\$4,080.00	-16.7%
7080201	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (WHITE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		58,342.000	\$0.400	\$23,336.80	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$0.300	\$17,502.60	-25.0%
7080202	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (YELLOW)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		37,657.000	\$0.400	\$15,062.80	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$0.300	\$11,297.10	-25.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025077 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7080204	EACH	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED SYMBOL)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		38.000	\$125.000	\$4,750.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$100.000	\$3,800.00	-20.0%
7080206	EACH	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED SYMBOL) (ARROW)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		16.000	\$100.000	\$1,600.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$75.000	\$1,200.00	-25.0%
7080208	EACH	WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED LEGEND) (ONLY)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$200.000	\$400.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$75.000	\$150.00	-62.5%
7080401	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE II PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (WHITE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		62,293.000	\$0.250	\$15,573.25	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$0.400	\$24,917.20	+60.0%
7080402	L.FT.	WATERBORNE-TYPE II PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (YELLOW)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		63,746.000	\$0.250	\$15,936.50	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$0.400	\$25,498.40	+60.0%
7100001	L.SUM	SWZ SYSTEM				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$55,000.000	\$55,000.00	+83.3%
7100100	EACH-DAY	SWZ TDC LOCATION (IN USE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,536.000	\$20.000	\$70,720.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$11.000	\$38,896.00	-45.0%
7100200	EACH-DAY	SWZ CMB ASSEMBLY (IN USE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		884.000	\$60.000	\$53,040.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$25.000	\$22,100.00	-58.3%
7310092	EACH	POLE (TYPE H) (ALUMINUM, BREAKAWAY BASE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		22.000	\$6,000.000	\$132,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$4,500.000	\$99,000.00	-25.0%
7310201	EACH	BREAKAWAY BASE FOR LIGHTING POLES (OVER 30')				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		22.000	\$1,500.000	\$33,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$2,500.000	\$55,000.00	+66.7%
7310276	EACH	POLE FOUNDATION (TYPE H) (BREAKAWAY)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		22.000	\$4,000.000	\$88,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$3,500.000	\$77,000.00	-12.5%
7310506	EACH	MAST ARM (6 FT.) (TAPERED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		22.000	\$2,500.000	\$55,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$1,500.000	\$33,000.00	-40.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025077 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
7320040	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (1 1/2") (PVC)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		111.000	\$40.000	\$4,440.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$15.000	\$1,665.00	-62.5%
7320050	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2") (PVC)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5,092.000	\$45.000	\$229,140.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$16.000	\$81,472.00	-64.4%
7320060	L.FT.	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (2 1/2") (PVC)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		391.000	\$55.000	\$21,505.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$17.000	\$6,647.00	-69.1%
7320456	EACH	PULL BOX (4B PER ADOT STD DTL T.S.1-12)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		25.000	\$1,750.000	\$43,750.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$2,500.000	\$62,500.00	+42.9%
7320459	EACH	PULL BOX (6B PER ADOT STD DTL T.S.1-12)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$3,000.000	\$12,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$3,500.000	\$14,000.00	+16.7%
7320510	L.FT.	CONDUCTOR (NO. 10)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		117.000	\$5.000	\$585.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$2.500	\$292.50	-50.0%
7320520	L.FT.	CONDUCTOR (NO. 8)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		71,170.000	\$2.500	\$177,925.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$3.000	\$213,510.00	+20.0%
7320570	L.FT.	CONDUCTOR (NO. 1)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		391.000	\$10.000	\$3,910.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$6.000	\$2,346.00	-40.0%
7320581	L.FT.	CONDUCTOR (BARE BOND) ((NO.6)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		5,092.000	\$3.500	\$17,822.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$3.500	\$17,822.00	+0.0%
7360105	EACH	LUMINAIRE (HORIZONTAL MOUNT) (25L) (LED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		22.000	\$1,000.000	\$22,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$2,000.000	\$44,000.00	+100.0%
7360235	EACH	LOAD CENTER CABINET (TYPE II)(120/240V, METERED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3.000	\$12,000.000	\$36,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$20,000.000	\$60,000.00	+66.7%
8050003	ACRE	SEEDING (CLASS II)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		20.000	\$6,000.000	\$120,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$9,000.000	\$180,000.00	+50.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025077 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
8101005	CU.YD.	EROSION CONTROL (CHECK DAM) (				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		315.000	\$100.000	\$31,500.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$150.000	\$47,250.00	+50.0%
8101016	CU.YD.	EROSION CONTROL (ROCK MULCH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		590.000	\$150.000	\$88,500.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$150.000	\$88,500.00	+0.0%
8101018	SQ.YD.	EROSION CONTROL (STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE/EXIT GRAVEL PAD)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		668.000	\$52.000	\$34,736.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$30.000	\$20,040.00	-42.3%
8101021	L.FT.	EROSION CONTROL (WATTLES) (9")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		34,355.000	\$4.500	\$154,597.50	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$5.000	\$171,775.00	+11.1%
8101035	L.FT.	EROSION CONTROL (SEDIMENT LOGS) (20")				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		6,134.000	\$20.000	\$122,680.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$7.500	\$46,005.00	-62.5%
9010001	L.SUM	MOBILIZATION				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$2,000,000.000	\$2,000,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$2,995,093.970	\$2,995,093.97	+49.8%
9030013	L.FT.	BARBED WIRE GAME FENCE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		120,257.000	\$10.000	\$1,202,570.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$10.250	\$1,232,634.25	+2.5%
9030100	EACH	FENCE GATE, TYPE 1, SINGLE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		15.000	\$2,000.000	\$30,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$5,000.000	\$75,000.00	+150.0%
9030102	EACH	FENCE GATE, TYPE 1, DOUBLE				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	+233.3%
9030103	EACH	FENCE GATE, TYPE 2				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$2,500.000	\$10,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$5,000.000	\$20,000.00	+100.0%
9030151	EACH	FENCE GATE, TYPE 1, DOUBLE (16')				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4.000	\$4,000.000	\$16,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$7,500.000	\$30,000.00	+87.5%
9050005	L.FT.	GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM, SINGLE FACE (MASH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		125.000	\$50.000	\$6,250.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$80.000	\$10,000.00	+60.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025077 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9050036	EACH	GUARD RAIL, ANCHOR ASSEMBLY				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$4,000.000	\$4,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$6,500.000	\$6,500.00	+62.5%
9050419	EACH	GUARD RAIL TRANSITION (MASH STD 10.38)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$6,200.000	\$6,200.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	-83.9%
9060051	EACH	CATTLE GUARD (5 UNIT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$65,000.000	\$65,000.00	-13.3%
9060061	EACH	CATTLE GUARD (6 UNIT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$80,000.000	\$80,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00	-6.3%
9060081	EACH	CATTLE GUARD (8 UNIT)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		2.000	\$95,000.000	\$190,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$95,000.000	\$190,000.00	+0.0%
9080001	L.FT.	CONCRETE CURB (C-05.10) (TYPE A)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		4,869.000	\$35.000	\$170,415.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$30.000	\$146,070.00	-14.3%
9080031	L.FT.	CONCRETE CURB (C-05.10) (TYPE G)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		148.000	\$80.000	\$11,840.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$80.000	\$11,840.00	+0.0%
9080041	L.FT.	CONCRETE CURB (C-05.10)(TYPE A1)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		554.000	\$45.000	\$24,930.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$105.000	\$58,170.00	+133.3%
9080081	L.FT.	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (C-05.10) (TYPE G)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,021.000	\$70.000	\$71,470.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$90.000	\$91,890.00	+28.6%
9080084	L.FT.	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (C-5.10)(TYPE D)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		3,531.000	\$30.000	\$105,930.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$60.000	\$211,860.00	+100.0%
9080512	EACH	SCUPPER (MAG 206), PLAN DETAIL DH				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		10.000	\$12,000.000	\$120,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$6,500.000	\$65,000.00	-45.8%
9130001	CU.YD.	RIPRAP (DUMPED)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,317.000	\$200.000	\$263,400.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$160.000	\$210,720.00	-20.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025077 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9170002	L.FT.	EMBANKMENT SPILLWAY (C-4.10) (CATTLE GUARD)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		24.000	\$100.000	\$2,400.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$1,000.000	\$24,000.00	+900.0%
9210013	SQ.YD.	MEDIAN PAVING (C-05.40)(5' NOSE TAPER)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		27.000	\$110.000	\$2,970.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$100.000	\$2,700.00	-9.1%
9230003	HOURL	ON-THE-JOB TRAINING WITH GOALS				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1,200.000	\$3.000	\$3,600.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$3.000	\$3,600.00	+0.0%
9240023	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (PROVIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICE AT IMPERIAL DAM ROAD)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	+0.0%
9240024	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (PROVIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICE AT MARTINEZ ROAD)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00	+0.0%
9240025	L.SUM	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK (PROVIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICE AT ABERDEEN ROAD)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$9,000.000	\$9,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$9,000.000	\$9,000.00	+0.0%
9240040	EACH-DAY	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (RADAR SPEED MONITOR TRAILER)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		700.000	\$45.000	\$31,500.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$25.000	\$17,500.00	-44.4%
9240170	L.SUM	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$339,172.000	\$339,172.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$375,000.000	\$375,000.00	+10.6%
9240181	SQ.YD.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK ((CONTROL OF NOXIOUS PLANTS)(MANUA/MECHANICAL METHODS)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		92,000.000	\$0.700	\$64,400.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$1.100	\$101,200.00	+57.1%
9240182	SQ.YD.	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (CONTROL OF NOXIOUS PLANTS)(HERBICIDE)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		112,000.000	\$0.700	\$78,400.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$0.550	\$61,600.00	-21.4%
9250001	L.SUM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		1.000	\$300,000.000	\$300,000.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$425,000.000	\$425,000.00	+41.7%
9280034	L.FT.	GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIP (6 INCH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		11,125.000	\$0.400	\$4,450.00	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$0.500	\$5,562.50	+25.0%

*** Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025077 ***

Item Number	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Compared To Dept Estimate
9280036	L.FT.	GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIP (8 INCH)				
Bid Rank	Department Estimate		26,045.000	\$0.550	\$14,324.75	
1	FISHER SAND & GRAVEL CO.			\$0.750	\$19,533.75	+36.4%